AT
| State of Florl‘ . LE JP'}
Public Serbice Commisgion

-M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M-

DATE: Secptember 24, 1996

TO: Records and i

FROM: Jackie Gilchrist

RE: Docket No. WS - Disposition of Groas-up Funds Collected in 1991-1994 by
Hydratech Utilities, Inc., in Martin County.

Please place the attached documentation into the utility's docket file. As instructed,
two sets of information are included with this memo.

ACK
AFA _

om0

[ (R A 2
| 344 OCT 24 R
_LEE‘RECOROS/REFURTING

(J':! ‘_ -




. . .

Cronin, Jackson, Nixon & Wilson
CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS, P A.

JAMES L. CARLSTEDT, C.PA. 20 GULF 10-BAY BOULEVARD
JOHN H CRONIN.JR. C.PA. SUITE 200
ROBERT H.JACKSON. C.PA. CLEARWATER, FLORIDA 16254419
ROBERT C. NIXON, C.PA. (A11) P01 4020
HOLLY M TOWNER. CPA. R E c E lVE D FACSIMILE
JAMES | WILSON. C.PA. (A1 1) P7.3802
JUL 2 4 1996
Flonda Publc Service Cmuuoa
D"'m"'wﬂﬂlﬂdW.uu.u Ul)’ 23, 1996

Ms. Jackie Gilchrist BY FEDERAL EXPRESS
Regulatory Analyst

Division of Water & Wastewater

Florida Public Service Commission

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard

Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Re: Hydratech Utilities, Inc, - Gross-up Reports for 1991 through 1994

Dear Ms. Gllchrist:

On behalf of Hydratech Utilities, Inc., 1 am responding to your
letter and calculations dated June 18, 1996, related to the gross-up
refund reports noted above.

Hydratech agrees with the end result of Staff’s computations for
1991 through 1994, before consideration of the costs incurred to file the
reports and finalize the disposition of gross~up in this proceeding.
However, the Company would like to express its disagreement with certain
of the adjustments made by Staff for these years.

1. For 1991, Staff has imputed a first year’s depreciation
benefit on CIAC which does not exist. As the enclosed
copy of the depreciation schedule indicates, only
$9,293 of assets were added during 1991. Associated
depreciation totalled just $244. The %386 of 7-year
property additions related to general plant, and were
not funded by CIAC. Of the remaining additions, $6,785
related to meters, which were paid for by meter fees.
The remaining 62,122 of plant additions related
primarily to capitalized pump repairs paid out of the
Company’s operating account. CIAC collections are
deposited into the Company’s money market account. As
shown on page F-~7 of the Company‘s 1991 Annual Report,
the money market account had a total balance of
$814,783 at December 31, 1991. This compares to 1991
CIAC collections of $492,450.

00Tt srvema ryegp
Llsul oorze g
FroC-RECIRDS/AEPIRIING




; ﬁs. Jackie Gilchrist
July 23, 1996
Page 2

All of these facts, taken together, demonstrate that no
1991 CIAC was used for plant additions or debt service.
Thus, no adjustment for first year’s depreciation
should be made for 1991.

2. For 1992, staff has classified $138,627 of legal
expense above the line. These expenses related to
efforts to sell the Utility and obtain refinancing
through a Private Placement Bond Issue.

3. For all years, the Utility does not understand the
adjustment for interest earnings on CIAC gross-up.
First, income on Line 1 is increased for such interest
earnings and then decreased by an equal amount on Line
5 of the staff computation.

4. In the Company’s last rate case, amortization of loan
costs was used to calculate the effective cost of debt.
Therefore, Hydratech will accept the classification of
the used and useful portion of amortizatjon of 1loan
costs to above the line expenses. However, if a
utility’s approved rate of return does not include the
effect of amortization of loan costs, then below the
line classification is appropriate.

For 1993 and 1994, Hydratech believes that the incurred costs of
filing and processing the groes~up reports for these years should be
deducted from the Staff proposed refund amounts.

For your considsration, I have attached documentation of the legal
and accounting costs incurred to process the reports for 1993 and 1994.
These costs total $11,799 and 514,791 for 1993 and 1994, respectively.
The impact on refunds is as follows:

1993 1994
Staff calculated refund S 340 $ 21,500
Legal and accounting costs (11,799} (14,791)
Company proposed refund S _Nope $ 6,709

Also, your letter noted that Hydratech originally proposed to book
the $2340 refund for 1993 as CIAC, since the costs of the refund would
exceed the amount of the refund. You have asked how many customers are
entitled to the 1993 refund.



Hs. Jackie Gilchrist
July 23, 1996
Page 3

During 1993, the Company collected gross-up from 31 different
contributors. By the time the calculations are made, checks written and
mailed, and a report made and accepted by the Commission Staff, the total
cost of refunding would be much greater than $340. However, as noted
above, the Utility does not believe that any refund is due for 1993.

Should you have gquestions regarding this response to your letter,
please contact me.

Very truly yours,
CRONIN, JACKSON, NIXON & WILSON
Robert C. Nixon

RCN/apf

cc: G, Bobo (w/encl.)

F. M. Deterding, Esq. (w/encl.)
P. Keathley (w/encl.)



‘Depreciation and Amortization _OuBNe 18e3-a112

4562 (including Information on Listed Prop’ 1991
Jf:‘..."“'.i::‘*":.'::::“‘ > separale Instructions. * Anach this form BWour raturn . 67

Homals) sharem sntshn idantiying number

HYDRATECH UTILITIES, INC 59-1784252

Busingass or sctivity B8 WRIEH i) lavm rolete s

Election lo Expense Caerlain Tanglble Property (Section 179} (Nole: ¥ you have any "Lisied Proparty,”
compiels Pant V.}

1. Madmum dobar imiMeton (Se INBUERONB) | |, i 1 $10.000
2. Toial cosl of saclion 179 proparly placed i service dunng the tan year {tes instruciions) ... L., 2
3. Tiveshold cosl of section 170 properly befors reduclioninmiation 0 L. 3 $200.000
4. Reducton in imiaton—Sublmct ine J rom line 2, bul do not enler less than 0= .. ... ... 4
5. Dollar imilaton for lax year—Sublracl ine 4 rom Ine |, bul do not enler less than =0- ... .. 5
(8) Ouesaription of praperty I &) Ceast
6. —— - I PV
7. Lised property—Enler amounibom bne 28 ... ... L7

8. Tolal slscied cost of seclon 179 proparty—Add amounts in columin (¢}, was B and T

9. Tanlabve deduciion—~Enler the etsrof ine Sor ne 8,
10. Carryover of dissiiowsd deduclon from 1990 (see inslructons) o
11. Tanabis income tmintion—Enier (he lessar of Waxabis income of lln- 5 (r.n m;uucuon..i ___________________
12. Seclon 17% axpenss deducion—Add Ines 9 and 10, bul do nOS enter Mmore Buan hne 11, e i
13. _Canyover of dealiowsd deduction 1o 1992--Add Ines $and 10, lessbne 12 . #13]
Note: Do nol use Part il or Pait 3l balow [or sutomobiles, caslun other vehicies, cellular Lelaphones, compulers, of pronary ysed lor
nnluuhm-rl recreabon, or amusement (isted properdy). Instaad, e PaiVirbsd propery. 0

il MACRS Depreclation For Asssts Placed in Service ONLY During Your 1991 Tax Year (Do Not Include
Listed Property)

{8) Clssihcasmn of prapa iy p’::&“- Fm rd}::c:w {®) Comorimm | (1} Mom:__(!' Oeprodinn Sysion
14. Genanal Depraciation S o _ o _ R
. & _3-year property R _Mi_________
—_b. Syea property | e
c._T-yus properdy 386 )/ 7.0 | (g"
d. 10-year propenty =
o, To-yeu property 799 f15.0 |
. 20-yasr propery ax 5 1,108 4 20.0 .
g. Rasidantal renisl property - A j—""—k\J 2’!!“! .
A A 275y MM
IS5 MM
h, m:m.uu;-um - ) :né:; Gé —
15, Atematve Depreciation System (ADS) (844 insbuctions . e
a. Glass bis | e S o _
b, 12-year |12y SA.
L 40y MM SA.
Other Depracislion (Do Not Inciude Listed Property)
16. GOS and ADS deductions lor asssls placed I servics In 11 years beginnng belors 1991
(OO INBTUCHIONSY | L 16 195,334
17. Propwty subject 10 secton 168X 1) slecton (see insyuclons) . 17
18. ACRS and other deprecistion (see nBWuclOn®) . . ... .oovss oo oo sy e .. |18 71,325
R  summary
19, Usied property—Enlersmouniiomine 28 ... 19
20. Tols—Add deductons on Ine 12, knes 14 and 15 In cobumn{g). and Inas 1B thvough 19 Enter here
and on e sppropsiats nes of your retum. (Partienthips and 5 covponsom —see mnstruclons) . ... ....... |20 266,903
21, For sssets shown sbova and placad in sarvice during the current year, snier Uie
portion of (he basls alribulable 10 secion S53A coels (see instruclions) . ... .. . |21 B
For Paperwork faduction Acl Notica, see page 1 of the sepmsie Insbuctions. reumd562 (1een
Q152

Cogttne ‘mlutitra W Lopyiwrni T e Lptiame 1y



Hydratech Utilities, Inc.

Accounting Costs for Gross-up Reports and Staff Inquines

For the Years Ended 1893 and 1894

{Unaudited)
Invoice
Cronin, Jackson, Nixon & Wilson Date
1893 gross-up report
July, 1984 08/06/94
Juna, 1984 07/21/94
Tota! actual costs
1864 gross-up report
October, 1995 11/18/95
August, 1995 082795
July, 1995 08/14/95
June, 1985 071485
December, 1995 011708

Total actuai costs

Estimate to complete

Prepare response to Stafl letler of 06/18/96 -
R. Nixon 25 hre. @ $140

Review Staff Recommendation and revised
calculations, discuss with cllent and
Mr. Deterding - R. Nixon 8 hrs. @ $140
Review PAA Order - R. Nixon 1.5 hrs, @ $140

Work related to refund, including Interest catculation,
allocations, report to PSC - R. Noron 18 hrs. @ $140

Coples, posiage, Federal Express chaiges

Total estimate to complets

Summary

Total actual costs per above
50% of extimats to compiste, excluding refund work
1984 refund

Total accounting costs

$ 3,500

1,120

210

2,240
200

7,270

s 7270

$ 4,223

1994

$ 8935
2515
2240

11,690

5 11690




-

f

8om'n, Jackson, Nixon & Wilson

CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS, P.A.

JAMES L. CARLSTEDT. C.PA.

JOHN H. CRONIN, IR, C.P.A.

ROBERT H. JACKSON, CPA. , D
ROBERT C. NIXON, CPA !
NOLLY M. TOWNER, CP A

JAMES L. WILSON, C.PA

INVOICE

Hydratech Utilities, Inc.
6570 S.E. Federal Hiqghway
Stuart, FL 34997

For professional services resndered during
October, 1995, as follows:
1. Preparation of computer-generated financial
statenents and general ledger for the months
of August and September, 1995

2. Preparation and review of the 1994 gross-up
refund report

3. Payroll tax returns and IRS correspondence

4. Telephons, postage, Federal Express charges,
and copies

Total

2380 GULP-TO-BAY BOULFEVARD
SUITE 200
CLLARWATER FLORIDA 34823-4419
311} 7914020
TELECOPIER
{813} 1973602

November 16, 1995

#352

$ 694.80

(es.00>

170.50

— 109,85
£1.761.15




-

Cronin, Jackson, Nixon & Wilso
CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS, P.A.

JAMES L CARLSTEDT, C.P.A.
JOHN H. CRONIN. IR, C.P.A
ROBERT H. JACKSON, CFPA C

ROBERT C. NIXON, CPA
KOLLY M. TOWNER, CP A
JAMES L. WILSON, CPA.

INVOICE

Hydratech Utilities, Inc.
6570 S.E. Federal Highway
Stuart, FL 34997

For professional services rendered during
August, 1995, as follows:

1.

Preparation of computer generated financial
statenents and monthly general ledger for the
month of June, 1995

Partial billing for work complated on the PSC
CIAC gross-up refund report

Prorata share of costs ralated to the PSC
gross-up workshop and preparation of position
on sach of the issues raised by Staff

Preparation and review of the 1994 state and
federal income tax returns

Telephone and postage e
Total

n

2560 GULF-TO-BAY BOULFVARD
SUITE X0
LEARWATER. FLORID A 48254419
@13) 1914020
TELECOPIER
(3133 797-3602

September 27, 1995

#3152
$ 552.15
(" 2,106.00
304.83
486.00
— 17,38
23.466.98



JAMES L CARLSTEDT, CPA
JONN N. CRONIN, JR., CP.A.
ROBERT N. JACKSON, C.P A

- I

Cronin, Jackson, Nixon & Wilson
CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS. P.A.

360 GULF-TO-BAY BOULFVARD
SuITe X0
CLEARWATER. FLOEIDA )46254419

ROBERT C. NIXON, CP.A /-\ @1} i-400
NOLLY M. TOWNER. CP.A ‘ H TELECOPIER
JAMES L WILSON, CPA. l. ) 1)) W7-3852

INVOICE

August 14, 1995

Hydratech Utilitjies, Inc.
€570 S.E. Federal Highway
Stuart, FL 34597

For professional services rendered during
July, 1995, as follows:

1.

2.

Preparatjon of computerized general ledger and
financial statements for the month of May, 1995

Preparation and review of the 1995 indexed rate
adjustment

Respond to second PSC Staff inquiry concerning
CIAC level

Prepare response to PSC Staff questionnaire on
Staff assisted rate cases for Class A & B utilities

Partial billing for work completed on the 1994
PSC gross-up refund report

Preparatjion and review of the 1994 state and
federal income tax returns and amended returns

Preparation of payroll tax returns for the second
gquarter, 1995

Telephone, postage, and coples

Total

#352

$ 958.75
280.00
210.00
218.00

2,136.05

108.00
— J38.43
£6.216.20




Cronin, Jackson, Nixon & Wilson
CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS. P.A.

JAMES L. CARLSTEDT, CFPA. 2360 GULF-TO-BAY BOULFVARD
JOHN H. CRONIN, JR. C.P.A. SUITE 200

ROBERT H. JACKSON, C.PA. CLEARWATER. FLORIDA 146234419
BRENDA W.Mc:BARRON, C.PA 113) 1014020

ROBERT C. NIXON, C.P.A TELECOPIER

HOLLY M. TOWNER. C.PA. (a13) 797.3602
JAMES L WILSON, C.PA @ ©

INVOICE

July 14, 1995

Hydratech Utilities, Inc.
6570 S.E. Federal Highway
Stuart, FL 34997 #352

For professional services rendered during
June, 1995, as follows:

1. Preparation of computerized financial statements
and general ledger for the month of April, 1995 $ 670.50

2. Partial billing for work completed on the 1995
indexed rate adjustment 78.00

3. Review CIAC level in the water division and
respond to second staff inquiry regarding same 366.00

4. Partial billing for preparation of the 1994

CIAC gross-up refund report @
5. Partial billing for work completed on the 1994

state and federal income tax returns 93.05

6. Telephone, postage, Federal Express charges, and

copies — 220,62
Total $2,364.17




JAMES L CARLSTEDT, C.PA.

> p—

Cronin, Jackson, Nixon & Wilson
CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS, P.A.

o [T 2560 GULF-TO-8AY BOULEVARD
JOHN H. CRONIN, JR, C.P.A. , (.-—)‘,"'\ SUITE 300

ROBERT H. JACKSON, C.PA N CLEARWATER, FLORIDA M629-4419
ROBERT C. NIXON, C.PA \l 813) 14020

HOLLY M. TOWNER CP.A YELECOPIER

JAMES L WILSON, C.P.A @11) 197-3601

INVOICE

January 17, 1996

Hydratech Utilities, Inc.
6570 5.E. Federal Highway
Stuart, FL 34997

For professional services rendered during
December, 1995, as follows:

1.

Work completed this month related to preparation
of revieved financial statements for the year
ended Dacember 31, 1995

Work completed on the computerized financial
statements and general ledger for the month
of October, 1995

Work related to note receivable from Ridgeway and
possible resolution of the issue, including income
tax congsequences

Respond to IRS inquiry and prepare amended tax
returns (carryback of NOL)

Work related to the 15%4 PSC gross-up refund
applicatien

Telephone and postage

Total

#3152

$ 892.50

289.75

1,349.75

438.75



-

Cronin, Jackson, Nixon & Wilson

CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS, P.A.

JAMES L CARLSTEDT, C.PA
JOHN H. CRONIN, JR, C.F A
ROBERT H. JACKSON, C.P A
BRENDA W. McBARRON, C.FA.
ROBERTC. NIXON, C.PA.
NOLLY M. TOWNER, C.P.A.

TRy @@ E@Y

INVOICE

Hydratech Utilities, Inc.
6570 S,E. Federal Highway
Stuart, FL 33457

For professional services rendered during
July, 1584 ag follows:

1.

Work completed in July on computerized
general ledger and financial statements
for the months of March, April, and May,
1594,

Prepare response to PSC questicnnaire
regarding proposed rule on audit access.

Preparation and-foview of the 1993 PSC
gross-up refund report.

Preparation of payroll tax returns.

Telephone, Federal Express charges, and
coples.

Total

2580 GLLF-TO-BAY BOLLEVARD
SUITE 100
CLEARWATER, FLORIDA J4425-4419
4i3) 7914020
TELECOPIER
813) 797-3602

August 9, 1994

7352
$ 747.75
135.00
147.60
— =20.26

$3.203.11




Cronin, Jackson, Nixon & Wilson
CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS, PA.

JAMES L CARLSTEDT. CPA. 2380 GULF-TO-BAY . DULEVARD
JOHN H. CRONIN, JR. C.PA. SUITE 200
ROBERT M. JACKSON, C.r.A CLEARWATER FLORIDA 34825-441%

BRENDA W. MceBARRON, C.FA. (‘*\ (813) 7914020
ROBERT C, NIXON, C.P.A \J TELECOPIER
HOLLY M. TOWNER, CFPA a13) 797. 3802

JAMES L WILSON, CPA

INVOICE

July 21, 1994

Hydratech Utilities, Inc.
6570 §.E. Federal Highway
Stuart, FL 33497 #352

For professional services rendered during
June, 1994 as follqws:

1. Preparation of computerized general ledger
and financial statements for the months of

March, April, and May, 1994. $ 933.25
2, Partial billing for work completed on the

1994 indexad rate adjustment. 207.00
3. Partial billing for work completed on the =

1993 PSC gross-up report. '
4. Telephone and postage. 16.86

Total $3.257.11




Hydratech Utilities, inc.
Lagal Expense for 1993 & 1994 Gross-up Reports

Invoice
Rose, Sundstrom & Bentiey Date Fees Costs Total
1693
July, 1894 081 0/84 $ 405 S k] S 408
September, 1954 10M12/04 615 34 649
Octobar, 1984 1110/84 270 -] 278
November, 1904 121384 285 B 294
December, 1994 0172385 405 18 421
February, 1995 031395 330 7 337
August, 1965 01595 570 7 577
Seplamber, 1995 10/113/85 450 450
Dacember, 1995 (50%) 0118/96 45 45
March, 1908 (50%) 04/16/98 112 19 11
April, 1996 (50%) 05/15/08 67 ;] 73
Total actual costs $ 3,554 S 107 S 3,661
1884
October, 1895 111385 s 60 S 2 $ 62
November, 1995 12/15/95 540 22 562
December, 1985 (50%) 01/18/98 45 45
March, 1998 (50%) 04/18/98 113 19 132
April, 1998 (50%) 05/15/86 68 7 75
Total actual costy $ 528 s 50 $ 8786
Summary 1893 1994
Total actual costs per above s 3,661 s 876
Estimata to complete (50% each yesr), excluding
work related to 1994 refund 1,400 1.400
Refund work ($750 + $75) 825

Total legal expense s 5,061 S 3,101




-y

HYDRATECH UTILITIES, INC.

Estimate of Fees and Costs to Complete

Description Costa
@ $150

1} Telephone conferences and discussions with

Bob Nixon and client re: Staff proposal for

disposition of gross-up funds; work on preparation

of written response to same; finalize response

and file with PSC; telephone conference with PSC

and Staff members re: additional questions. 4.0

Photocopies, telephone, postage, talecopies. 60.00

2) Telephone conference with Staff; telephona

conference with Clerk re: obtaining Statff

Recommendation; review Staff Recommendation;

draft letter to client and Bob Nixon re: same;

telephone conferences re: same. 3.0

Photocopies, telephone, postage, telecopies. 60.00

3) Prepare for and attend Agenda Conference and

presentation to Commission; draft letter to client

re: outcome of Agenda Conference. 5.0

Photocopies, telephone, postage, telecopies. 3o.00

4) Telephons conferences with client re: anticipated

Commission order; t:::zhono conference with Bob Nixon

ra: same; contact C ssion Clerk re: obtaining

order; review order; draft letter to client re: order

and options related to same. 3.5

Photocopies, telephone, postage, telecopies. 50.00

5) Telephone conference with Clerk re: finalization

of PAA order; telephone conferences with Bob Nixon

and client; draft letter to client re: same and re:

ragquirements for implementation of same. 1.5

Photocopies, telephone, postage, telecopies. 50.00

*6) Work with client and Bob Nixon re: preparation

of reports on disposition of gross-up funds and re:

reporting on same; review documents received from

client; organize same and submit with cover letter

re: final disposition report; telephone conferences

with Staff re: same and final letter to client re:

same. 5.0

Photocopies, telephone, postage, telecopies. 9 0 75.00

.
TOTAL ~£3:300.00 $325.00

*This additional item is only necessary to the extent that refunds are

required after formal Commission action.




FILE No. 112 07-19 "96 16:43 [D:ROSE SUNDSTROM 8 BENTLEY 90465564023 e 12

FEI2 30270080 1904) 277-8088

Y

LAW OFFICLY
ROSE. SUNDSTROM & BENTLRY
& FALTuINEISS LU SRer Vi0ma
70 808 1987

TALLAHASRED. mOMDA 13303

PLEASE NEFER TO INYOICE NMUMBER

wiHin AWM TNING
HYORATICH UTILITIES. INC
C/0 MR. GERALD 3030
6370 3 ¥ TIDERAL RWY INVOICZ # 12169
STUART. PL 33497-89230 AUGUST 10, 1994
YILE » 23021-00C7
PAGE 1
MATTER GROSS~-UP OF CIAC
07/13/9¢ REVIEW NIXON'S SCHEDULES AND TAR AETURANS 2.20
RE: 1993 GROSS~-JP CALCULATIONS: DRAFT
LITTER TO MR, MILL AND CLERY RZ: SAMZ
AXD FILE SAME.
071994 REVIEN GROSS-UP TARIFF REVISICN ¢.5¢C
APPROVAL., TRANSMIT TC CLISNT.
- %R
493.00
PHCTOCOPIES 3.0C
TOTALZ CCS$TS ADVANCEID 3.c0
TCTAL STATIMINT §422,.90
PLIASI AZFIR TC INVOILE # WIEEN AIMITTING



FILE No. 112 07-19 '96 16:42 |D:ROSE SUNDSTRON & BENTLEY 9046564029

-

FE . + 3-ITRII

L OFFICES
ROSE, SUNDSTRAOM & BENTLEY

A PARTHERINGF WWCLUDEND FROP e
P O 80w W
TALLAMASBEE. FLONDA TG 10F

PGt 16

{B0<) S7T-2ESS ) FLEABE AEFER TD IMVOICE MUMBER

W-AN REMITTING

AYDRATECH UTILITIES, INC
C/0 MR. GERALD BOBO

6370 8 E FIDERAL HWY
STUART. PFL 33497-8330

INVOICE # 12398
OCTOBIER

FILL »

MATTER

C2:15/94

°9r19/94

TR/19/9¢

T9:20'94

232094

Tw 22 34

=2 94

(]
(4]

GROS3-UF OF CIAC

REVIEW TARIFY RECEIVED PE: REVISIONS TO
GROSS-UP TARIFFS AND PROCEDURES:
TELEPHONE CONFERENCE WITE NIXON RE: SAME
AND OTHER ATTORNEYS RE: COORDINATION OF
POSITION AT AGENDA: REVIEW OLD TARIF®S
AND COMPARE.

FINISH REVIEW OF TARIFFS ANDC NOTES:
TELEPNONE CONFEIFMENCE WITHE N1XON RE:
POINTS NEEDING ATTENTION: TELEPHONE
COMFERENCE WITH COONSEL ZOR FLORIDA
CITIES WATER COMPANY ANLD SOUTHERN STATES
UTILITIES RE: SAME AND COOADINATION OF
POSITIONS: TILEPHONE CONFERINCE WITH
INENJIORA RE: MAJOPR AREAS OF CONCERN AND
POSITIONS RE: BAME.

PREPARE FOR AGENDA: TILEPHCNE CONFZFRENCE
WITH INENJIORA AND ROMZG: 5ZT U2 MEETING
IN ADVANCE OF AGENDA: SEGIN PRIPARATION
OF PROPOSED CHANGES: OC T9 PST FOR
MEFPTING WITH STATY MIMBEZS CA3SZAUL.
INENJIORA., MCCASNILL ANDC 2OMIG: HORX
WITH STAFF ON REVISZONS T2 PROPOSED
CHARGES WHICE ARE ATTIPTASLD TC 30TH
SIDES: TILIPHONE CONFEIFINCEI WITN NIXON
AND OTHEINS RZ; PALCIOSEL ASRIZMINT: ZRATT
=ANQUASE AGRIZD <N IN FINAL FO3M FIF
DISTRIRCTION AT AGENDA - RIVIIW J3DIFE
ON GROS3-JP: 2C T0 AJINDA AdD FRESRZNT
CHANGE? T9 STAFT RECCMMENTATION T2

COMMISSIONERS.
DRAFT LETTER TC ILIEIT RBE, 38T JICTIILON
AND EFPECT <F SAMT AND TIMING CF LE2ES

0,9¢

-

.50

s.29

12.
2%0231-0007



FILE No. 112 07-19 "96 16:43 |D:ROSE SUNDSTROM & BENTLEY 9045564029 PaGE 17

_ ‘I' ‘l'

< ' LAW OFPICES
ROBE, BUNDSTROM & BENTLEY
a Nkt (Al AErwP PECLAMDEWS FROPEBREONAL ARSOCTWATIONE

Q. O 190
TALLAMABSEE. FLOMRIDA XTMI2- 1087
s 570886 mwg-nmw
FEI ¢ 38-2ZTRX8M i S
HYDORATECHE CUTILITIES. INZ
INVOICE » 12395
OCTOSER 12, 1994
FILE » 23021-~-0007
PAGE 2
LONG DISTANCE CALLS 1.9%
TELECOPTIZEM 11.0¢C
PMOTOCO®IES -¥9.30
TOTAL COSTS ADVANCED J4.45
TOTAL STATIMINT 5649.45

FLEASE REFER TO INVOICE p WHEN REMITTING



PaGE 16

FILE No. 112 07-19 96 16:37 {D:ROSE SUNDSTROM 8 BENTLEY 9046564029

AN OFFICES

ROSBE, BUNDSTROM & BENYTLEY
A PRATIIASIS G UOMIE FAOPESBONAL ABSOCIANIONS

O eom 1Y
TALAMABBES. FLOMIDA 35308 1087
o) B77-0804 PLEASE AEFEA TO INVOICE NUMBEA
Wil REMTTING
LI 2 TR
SYDRATECH UTILITI®S. INC
Cs0 MP. GERALD BOBO
870 S E PFEDERAL HWY INVOICE # 12508
STUART. ¥L 33497-8330 NOVEMBER 10, 1994
i FILE @ 25021-0007
PAGE 1
MATZER GROSS-UF 2F CIAC
1071294 .. REVIEW ORDER ON GROSS-UP FORMULA 1.8¢
REVISION: LETTER TO CTLIENT RE: JAMZ AND
EFFECT OF SAME.
1.42
27¢.00
SHOTOCOPLIFY &.26C
TOTAL COSTS ADVANCED A.oo
£276.00

TOTAL STATEMEXT

PLIASI RIFIA TO INVOICTE # WHIN 3IMITTING



FILE No. 112 Uf/71Y "YO 10:37 IURUIE AU INUIT & DLIVLL 1 swvser v e .

ey OPMICESR
AOSE, BUNDSTROM & BENTLRY
& TRt Ce BB DT N
O SO e
TALLANARSAE FLOMIDA JTI08- 1967
= rianRe nerga 10 v msrmen
WM REWTTING
A s W ITRNN
FEYORATECH UTILITIES. INC
C/0 MR. QEMALD BOBO
8377 § E FIDERAL HWY IyVoICcE # 125613
STUARY, FL 33497-8133¢ DECEM3IER 13. 1994
JILl ¢ 23021-09017
PAGE 1
MATTZR GROSS-UP OF CIAC
S1/03794 RIVIEW PILE: TILEPMONE CONTERENCE WITH c.Ie
CLERX RE: STATUS QF CRDEX 9N GROQSS-UF
AND DETERMINT NC PROTESTS: LEITTER TC
CLIENT AX: SAME.
1170494 REVIEWN TARIFPS: DRATFT REVISED GROSS-UP B
TARITPT SHEZTS AND FILE WITH QOVEIN LETTEN
TO PS<.
1.90
182 .00
FEQTOCCOPIES 8.5,
TITAL 287§ ADwarlIo é4.5%¢
TOTAL STATIMENT 323).50

uJ
§+
s
-
w
il
W
iy
'y
%)

V]
(L)
'

INVOICY # WMEN PRIMITTZAG

FmD

g &



FILE No. 112 0719 "96 16:36 ID:ROSE SUNDSTRON 8 BENTLEY 9046564023 PaGE 13

. . Ly OFFICRE .

AOSE, SUNDSTROM & BENTLEY
& FASTI A BCLUGO SROPESIIINL AESOCI NS

PO G0N WY
T AafBRE. FLONDA TMIG 1087
(eoe) STY-saad PLEASE REFEA TO thvOICE NUMBER
WHEN REMITTING
PRI ¢ BTN
EYDPATEZH UTILITIES. INC
C/0 MR. GERALD 20B0
5370 S5 E FITIRAL HWY INVCIZE # 22848
STUART. PL  33497-0310 JANUARY 23. 1993
) rriz 23021-90097
PAGE :

MATTER GRCSS-UP CF TIAC

2202794 TILEPHONE CONFZREINCE WZTE STATT R c.€2
ADDITIONMAL CHANGIS T7 TARITP NEEDED aND
REVIEW FILZ AND AGREZMENT PZ: WORDING
CUANCES.
lI 2294 REYIEW FILES AND TARITFS: DAAFT RIVISED 1,22
VERSICONS QOF TARIPFS AMD SENT T2 M:. '
INERJIZOPA QP PSC STATY WITX CoVIR
LETTER.
i ZF w3 BEVIZW LETTER FA0» MN. IILI AMD NIW I
TARIZFTS 2IZCEIVIZ.
RS T | COMPARE TARITPS TC PILI AND IPAFT LITTER e
TO CLIENT RE: EAME AT SINC
1.70
#05.:2
SCNG DISTANCE cAZl: .05
FUCTOCOSIES 13.4%
TOTAL 228T§ AZVAIIIC 15.680
TATAL 3TATINZNT 1420 .50
FLZAZZ PITIS TI INUQITEI w REEX BEINMITTIV



.
FILE No. 112 07-19 96 16:36 ID:ROSE SUNDSTROM B BENTLEY 9046564029 FcE 12

ey OFFICES

ROSE, SUNDSTROM & BENTLEY
& FaRtNEASa sxtiutwd SAOPEIIINA ADSGOMNONS

L Y-¥ - B
PALLAHABEEE. FLOMDA JE308-t00F
) erv-0ied mLEARE REFER TO NVINCE NUMBER
WHEN REMNT TG
Fai » -TemN
YYDRATECH UTILITIES. INC
C/0 MR. GERALD BOBO
6570 § E FIDERAL HWY INVOICE # 13024
STUART. FL 33487-8330 MARCH 13. 199%
FILE » 23021-0007
Paar b
MATTEIR GROSS~UP OF CIAC
02/2479% TELRPHONE CONFIREINCE WITH MR. MKEATHLEY 2,30

AND MR, BOBO RE: GROSS-UP OF CIAC AND
NRED POR LETTER TC SHOW DEVELOPER:
REVIEW TARIYY AND ORDIR AND DPAFT LRXTTER
TO MR. XBATHLEY AND MR. BOBC RE: SAME.

2.20
330.00
TELZCOPIER .00
2EOTCCOPIES 3.50
TOTAL COSTS ADVANCED 6.50
TITAL STATEMENT f338.50

PLTAEI REFER TC INYVOICE & WMEN REMITTING



FILE No. 112 07-19 '96 16:36 ID:ROSE SUNDSTROI B BENTLEY 90465840273 P 1:

- -

@  _
L OFICRE

ROSE, SUNDSTROM & BENTLEY
& SAATIHEAGISS PeQLLRD FROVEESONAL SMSOCIATOnS
LY-N - R4
TarlaraBSES, MOmDA IF302- 1000

(WDa) OF F-G300

LAl ARPRA TO INVINCE WMUMBER
WHEN REWTTQ

FE4 ¢ B-ITTENN

HYDRATECH UTILITIER, INC

C/0 MR. GERALD BOBO

6570 8§ I FEDERAL HWY INVOICE # 13781

STOART, FL 33497-8330 SEPTEMBER 15, 1995

. FILE ¢ 25021-0007
PAGE 1l
MATTER GRO8S-UP OPF CIAC
08/11/95 REVIEW NOTICE OF GROSS-UP WORKSHOP AND 1.20
SEND WTIR COVER LETTER TO NR. KEATHLIY.
08/18/93 REVIEW NIXON DRAFT RESPONBES TO 3TAFY 0.40

I3SUES IN WORKSNOF NOTICE: TELEPHONE
CONFERENCE WITH NIXON RI: SAME.
08/28/93 TEILZFHONE CORFPERENCE WITH NIXON RE: 0.30
PREPARATION PCZ -NORKSHOP RE: FLORIDA
CITIED WATER COMPANY COMMENTS RE: SAME,

08/29/93 CONTINURE TELEFPHOME CONFERENCE WITH NIXON 0.30
IN PREPARATION FOR WORKIHOP.
08/30/93 ORGANIZIE AND REVIEIW VARIOUS ORDERS AND 0.80

DOCUMENTS; PREPAPE YOR AND ATTERD
WORKSHOP ON GROSS-UP; MEETING WITH NILON
AND OTHERS AFTER MEETING.
04/30/93 ORGANIZE AND REVIEW VARIOUS ORDERS AND 0.80
DOCUNENTS. PRIPARE FOR AND ATTEND
WORKSHOP ON GROSS-UP; MEETING WITH NIXON
AND OTHER® AFTER MEETINO.

3.480
570.00
PHOTOCOPIES 6.73
TOTAL COSTS AJDYANCED 6.73
TOTAL STATIMENT 5576,735

PLEASE RIFIR TO !INVOICE & WHEN REMITTING

Py



FILE No. 112 07-19 96 16:%5 1D:ROSE SUNDSTROM 8 BENTLEY 9045564029

o w

£E 1 # $8-2TRIAMD

-~

l Ly OF s .

AOSE, SUNDSTROM & BENTLEY
& SASTHEREIET ST FrRIPEREDNAL. ABBOCLAY RS
Y- - W
TALLAMABSEE. FLOMOA J3J03- 1887

M0 Grraiis

HYDRATECH UTILITIES, IRC
C/C MR. GERALD BOBO

6370 B ¥ FEDERAL HWY
STUART, FL 33497-8330

MATTER

09/03/93

09/07/95

09/08/98

09/11/9%

09/12/95

09/21/95%
09/23/95

0%/25/923

09/27/9¢

Erryy

GROSB-UF OF CIAC

REVIEW NOTES; DRAFT IXTENSIVE LBTTER TO
CLIENT RE: OUTCOME OF WORKSHOF AND

PROPOSAL FPOR RESOLVING GROSS-UP MATTERS:

::::PEDNI CONPERENCE HITR BOB NIXON RE:
REVIEM FIRST DRAPT OF GROSS-UP
METHODOLOGY CHANGE FROPOSAL FROM BOR
NIXON: MAKE SUGQEZSTED REVISIOR3 AND FAX
TO MR. NIXON; TELEPHONE CONFERINCE WITH
MR. NIXON RE: SAME; REVIEW VARIOUS
DOCUMENTS RE: SAME.

LETTER TO JIM BOWEN RE: BOB NIXON'S
DRAPT; TELEPHONE CONFERENCE WITER MR.

NIXON RE: DRAPT; REVIEW PINAL VERSION OF

GROSS-0OPF FILING AND SEND WITH COVER
LETTER TO CLIENT.

TELEFHONE CONFERENCE WITH JIM BOWEN RI:
REACTION TO GROSS-UP MEIMO: TELZPHONE
CONPERENCE WITH BOB NIXON RE: SAME AND
OTHER REACTIONS.

REVIEW EATENSIVE COMMENTS AND
BUGGESTIONS FROM FLORIDA CITIES WATER
COMPANY RE: BOB NIXON'S GROSS-UP
PROPOSAL AND TELEPHONE CONTERENCE WITY
MR. NTXONM RE: BAME.

REVIEW NOTICE AND LETTIR TO PSC RE: DUE
DATE FOR INPUT POR COMMISSION WORKSHOP.
REVIEW BOBD NIXON'S RXIVISED VIRSION OF
GROSS-UP PROPOSAL; DRAFT REVISIONS AND
SEND TO MR. NINON.

TELEFHONE CONFERENCE WITH 308 NIXON RE:
CHANQES TO PROPOSAL AND FINALIIATION,
LETTER TO CLIENT RE: PLAN FOR MLETINC.
REVIIW PINAL DRAFT OF GROG3-UP PROFUEAL
FRON BO® NIAON; PREPARE COVER LETTER:

INVOICE § 13838
OCTOBER 13, 1995
PILE §

0.90

o

.10

PLAARE REFEA TO #VORLE WLAABER
WEN ARMITTING

25021-0007

Centinue



FILE No. 112 07-19 '96 16:35 1D:RUSE SUNUSIRLIT & BRENILET  SUanIouuvcy

Lt AR LN

' 5m;;hr ‘I'j {-'l'

LaN OFFICES
ﬂO.l SUNDSTROM & BENTLEY

& PR MERSE CLAOTD SO Coel
Y- - B
TALLANAESES. FLOWDA 37308- 1047

{e0a) §77.gla8
rFE1 7 BTN

HYDRATECH UTILITIES, INC

ISVIIH iaORIDA CITIES' COMMENTS; PILE

PLEARE AEPEA TO WvOCE MuMERA
-l REMTHhNG

INVOICE § 138438

. QCTOBER 13, 1995

riLs ¢ 2%021-0007

ALL WITR P5C; TELEPHONE CONFERENCE WITH

HR. NIXON RE: ALL.

TOTAL COSTS ADVANCED
TOTAL STATEMENT

PLEASE REFER TO INVOICE # WNEN REMITTING

3.00
450,00

0.0‘
§450.0¢




FILE NO. 112 g7r/1Y "Yo 1034 LUTHUSE AU UL & Dovilc ) S S AT e R

-

| @
. AW OFFICES

ROBE, SUNDESTROM & BENTLEY
A PARTREAG-S MOLUDING PROFLAMIOHAL ABLOCIT ONS

~ O BON e
Tark AxaSBEE, AL.OMDA 23001087
o4} grr-asl PLEARE RAFER TO WVOICE NUMSER
WHEN REMTTING
R ¢ H-FFEMEN
HYDRATECH UTILITIES, INC
C/0 MR. GERALD BOBO
€570 8 E PIDERAL HWY INVOICE # 14032
STUART, PL 33497-8330 NOVEMBER 13, 19985
: FILE § 25021-0007
PAGE b
MATTER GROBS-UP OF CIAC
10/Q03/98% TELEFHONE CONFERENCE WITH BOR NIXON; g.20
REVIEN FILES; ORGANIZE AND PREPARE FOR
MEEFTING OF INTERESTED PER3SONS BEFORE PiC
NORKSHOP .
10/04/95 TELEPRONE CONFPERENCE WITH STAFY ATTORNEY 0.20
AND ANALYST RE: CANCELLATION OF MEEXTING;
TELEPHONE CORFPERENCE WITH BOB NIXON ANRD
WITE OTHER PARTICIPANTS RE: CANCELLATION
OF MEETING AND MEMO TO ALL RE: SAME.
0.40
60.0
TELECOPIER 1.50
TOTAL COSTS ADVANCED 1.8
TOTAL STATEMENT 351.5

PLEARSZ RE?

ER TC INVOICE ¥ WHEN REMITTING




FILE No. 112 0718 '96 16:18 [D:ROSE SUNDSTRONM & BENTLEY 9046564029 PGE B

@ O
a Law OFmCcCER
“ ROSE, SUNDSTROM & BENTLEY
A PANTHVERDSr SNEL LTE SAOPDORIDNAL AlpRCeCaat mem
LN - B
MWMLLAMASSEE. FLOMDA 0T 18087

04 §TT- SN FLAAZE AEPER TO iNVOICE NUMBEAR
vyrrlln Al TT NG

1 2 -

HYDRATECH UTILITIES, INC
C/0 MR. GERALD BONO :
€570 8 B PEDERAL NWY INVOICE & 14178

BTUART, PL 33497-0330 DECEMBER 13, 1993
) FILE § 23021-0007

PAGE 1

e S T D D W ol W S AR RS S A 0D S e B D S TR T O NN I I AR M M v e am e e e me o W A hr ot ol o mr w8 W wh um e

HATTIR GROSS-UFP OF CIAC

(18 ]

11/02/9% REVIEN GROSS~-UP RIPORTS FOR 1994 FRONM .30
BOP NIXON; DRAFT LETTER TO CLERK AND
LETTER TO CHUCK HILL.

11/13/95 REVIEN NOTICE OF NEWLY SCHEDULED COMMIS- 0.20
SION WORKSNOP ON GROSS-UP; DRAPT LETTER
T0 JAMES NOORE, PRESIDENT OF FLORIDA X
WATERNORKS ABSOC. RE: SAME; SEND TO ALL
INTERESTED PARTIES; TELEPHONE CONFPERENCE
WITH BOB NIXON RE: SAME AND FAX TO ALL.

11/29/9% BEGIHN ORGANIZATION OF DOCUMENTS FOR 0.30
WORKSNOF: TELEPHONE CONFERENCE WITH
STAFF RE: PACKAGE TO COMMIBSSIONERS;
OBTAIN AND BRIEPLY REVIEW SANYE;
TILEPHONE CONFPERENCE WITHN MICHAEL MURPHY
OF PLORIDA CITIES: TELEZ2HONE CONPERAENCE

11/23/93% WITH BOB NIXION; PAX IXCERPTS OF BTATF 2.00
INPORMATION TO MR. NIXON: TELEPHONE
CONPEREINCE WITH JIM MOORE, PRESIDENT CP
FLORIDA WATERNORKS.

11/23/35 PFREPARE FOR WORXZEEOP ON GRO3E-UP; C.8¢
MERTING WITH BOB NIXON, JIM MOCRE AND
RON NUNES IN ADVANCE OF SUCH MEZTING:
TELEPHONE CONFERENCE WITH XZN SATLIN RE:
SAME: ORGANIZE MATER:ALS: ATTEND
WORKSHOP AT PSC.

1,69

©40.0!
LONG DISTANCE ZALLS 10,62
TELECOPIER =.00
PHCTCCOPR'ES 5.2

TCTAL COST® ADVANCEID 22.1

TOTAL STATIMENT $552.!

=D TamTiue



FILE No. 112 07419 "96 16:19 [D:ROSE SUNDSTROM & BENTLEY 9046564029 e 7

oy .
~ A OFFICES
ROSE, SUNDSTROM & BENTLEY
A PRATHERSM PaCLUIOWE PAOFEMMONAL ABBOCLATCNE
RO SO v

TALLAHASEEN. FLOMDA FILIGE 1087
woe; T7-0588 PLEARE ASPFEA TD INVOICE e an
vl AEANT TG

PRI & M-TTEIRNS

RYDRATECH UTILITIES, INC
INVOICE § 14178
DECEMBER 13, 1995
rIiLz # 25021-0007

PLEASE REPER TO INVOICE & WHEN REMITTING



FILE No. 112 07-19 '96 16:18 ID:ROSE SUNDSTROM 8 BENTLEY 9046564027 FOGE B

.\ .

wan OFFICES
ROSE, SUNDSTROM & BENTLEY
& PATRE it Sl 0wl aaboa ]
-9 - B . N
TALLAMABSEE, P\, OMuDa S0 Wiv
0s) 577l PLAASE REFEA TO wwvCaCR WUMEEA
WM RRMTTTING
Ly 2 -1
HYDRATECH OTILITIES, INC
C/0 MR. GERALD RORO
6570 S X PEDERAL MWY INVOICE 2 14)16
SBTUART, PL  33497-0330 JANUARY 16, 1996
. FILE § 25021-0007
PAOE 1
MATTER CROBA-UP OF CIAC
12/04/98 REVIEW ORDERS RE: GROSS-UP AND TARIPPS 0.60

AND NOTES PROM WORKSHOP; DRAPT LETTER TO
CLIENT RE: OUTCOME OF WORKSHOF AND
~ CONCIRNS RE: RETROACTIVE APPLICATION AND
“NEEZD POR POLLOW-UP ON ISSUES RAISED BY
S8TAFP AND COMHMISSIONERS.

0.60
0.0
TOTAL COSTS ADVANCED 0.0
TOTAL STATEMENT 590.0

PLEASE REFPER TO [NVOICE # WHEN REMITTING

e 1‘n‘|:)



FILE No. 112 07-19 '96 16:18 {D:ROSE SUNDSTRON 8 BENTLEY 9046564029 PGE 4

| @ @
el ‘l'!'h | LLN:»fwll

ROBE, SUNDSTROM & BENTLEY

A PASTHERSHE et D E(Pd RisOiede ARBOCITEONS

EQ SO wer
- TALLAHASEES. FLORIDA JFICT-1aY
00n) arr-hnkl :L:::.n::::::: INVOICE MUMBER
.. » M-I
HYDRATECH UTILITIES. INC ’
C/0 MR. GERALD BOBO
6570 8 I FEDERAL HWY INVOICE § 14845
STUART, FL 33497-8330 APRIL 16, 1996
. riLE ¢ 25021-0007
{
\ PAGE 1
MATTER GROSS-UP OF CIAC
03/05/96 REVIEW GROSS-UP INFORMATION AND LETTER 1.%0

TO CHARLES HILL RE: REQUESTED DELAY IN
PROCESSING; PREPARE A LETTER TO BOB
NIXON RE: STAFFr REQUEST FOR INFORMATION

ON GROSS-UP.
. 1.50
I 22%.04
PHOTOCOPIES 7.%0
LEXIS BSERVICE 30.C0
TOTAL COSTS ADVANCED 37. %
TOTAL STATEMENT $262.5¢

PLEASE REFER TO INVOICE § WHZN REMITTING

L]



FILE No. 112 07-19 ‘96 16:18 |D:ROE SUNDSTRON & BENTLEY 9046564029

- L OFFICES
RAOSE, SUNDSTROM & BENTLEY
5 PASTNEASreF WNCLUDIMG PEDe B Sa0sas AMLIPCLAT(ONE
LAl -~ Bl .4
TALLAMARSEL. PLOMDA 30X 1887

Pk o

100a) Bv?.oi8d PLAARE AEFER TO IWVOICE NUMBEN
wrllv AR TTING

HYDRATECH UTILITIES. INC
C/0 MR. GERALD 30RO

6370 8 £ FEDERAL MWY INVOICE # 14922
STUART, PL 33497-333%0 MAY 15, 1996
FILE § 25021-0007
PAGE 1
MATTER GROSS-UF OF CIAC
04/25/96 OBRTAIN AND REVIEW STAFF RECOMMENDATION 0.40
ON GROSS-UP: SEND WITH COVER LETTER TO
CLIENT.
04/30/96 PREPARE FOR AND ATTEND AGENDA CONFERENCE 0.50
ON GROSS-DP PROPOSAL.
0.90 -
135
TELECOPIER :.00
PHOTOCOPIZS 16.7%
TOTAL COSTS ADVANCED 12
TOTAL STATEMENT $147.

PLEASE REFFP TO INVCICE 3 WHEIN REMITTING



Commissioners:

SUSAN F. CLARK, CHAIRMAN DIVISION OF WATER &

‘). TERRY DEASON WASTEWATER

JULIA L. JOHNSON CHARLES HILL

DIANE K. KIESLING DIRECTOR

JOE GARCIA (904) 413-6900
Public Serbice Commission

June 18, 1996

Mr. F. Marshall Deterding
Rose, Sundstrom & Bentley
Post Office Box 1567
Tallahassee, FL 32302-1567

Dear Mr. Deterding:
Re: 1991, 1992, 1993, and 1994 CIAC Reports for Hydmtech Utilities, Inc.

Pursuant to Order No. PSC-96-0686-FOF-WS, all current Contributions-in-aid-of-
Construction (CIAC) gross-up cases or any CIAC gross-up cases filed prior to any change
in Commission policy, shall be processed under the provisions of Order Nos. 16791 and
23541. Therefore, the lemer origimally sent to you on February 15, 1996, requesting a
response is being resubmitied. Please note, however, that the preliminary refund calculation
and the letter originally seat to you on February 15, 1996, regarding this marier is incorrect
and should be replaced with this letter and the attached preliminary calculation.

We bave reviewed the Special Reports of Hydratech Utilities, Inc., consisting of
Schedules Nos. 1 through 5. A copy of our preliminary analysis of the refund calculation
is attached. Siaff"s calculations differ from the utility's in several areas: For 1991, our
calculation includes first year's depreciation on CIAC and for the years 1991-1994. Adjusted
Income Before CIAC and Gross-up differs from the utility.

For 1991-1994 (Schedule No. 2), the utility placed the entire amount of Interest
Income Below the Line. Swaff has adjusted Interest Income to reflect a portion of the
income as Above the Line. In 1991, 1992, 1993, and 1994, the utility camed $460.50,
$1,074.26,5168, and $5689 on the Gross-up Escrow Account. Therefore, for 1991-1994, these
amounts have been placed Above the Line, and accordingly, $39,872,388,883, $86,982, and
$105,990 has been placed Below the Line.

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER # 2540 SHUMARD OAK BLVD @ TALLAHASSEE, FL 12399-0850
A3 Affirmative Action/Equal Oppormnsty Employer



Letter to Mr. Deterding
June 18, 1996

Page Two

For 1992-1994 (Schedule No. 2), Above and Below the Line Expense for
Compensation of Officers has been adjusted by staff. The utility's Annual Reports for 1992,
1993, and 1994 shows $91,200,$94,301 and $98,369 as the Expense for Salaries and Wages -
Officers, Directors and Majority Stockholders. Therefore, Officers Compensation for 1992,
1993, and 1994 has been adjusted (o reflect the entire amount as Above the Line. Also, the
utility’s annual report for 1992 show legal expenses as $148,627,therefore legal expenses has
been adjusted to reflect the entire amount, $138,627 as Above the Line.

For 1991-1994, (Schedule No. 2), Above and Below Amortization of Loan Costs has
been adjusted by staff. The utility’s Annual Reports for 1991-1994 show that these costs
were exnensed. Therefore, Amontization of Loan Costs for 1991-1994 has been adjusted 1w
reflect a certain amount as Above the Line.

In addition to the above, (Schedule No. 2), would you please explain why the wutility
did not include Gross-up in the amount of 391,555 in calculating the towal for Above the
Line Taxable Incowne for 19927

Based upon our review, we agree that Hydratech does not owe a refund for 1991 and
1992 and that the utility should refund $340 and $21,500 (excluding interest) for 1993 and
1994, respectively. You have indicated that because of the immaterial amount of excess
gross-up collected for 1993, Hydratech proposes to book the $340 as CIAC instead of
making a refund and that the cost of refunding such a small amount would far exceed the
amount of the refund. How many customers arc entitled to receive the $340 refund?

If the utility disagrees with stafT"s calculations, alternative or corrected amounts along
with supporting documentation should be provided no later that July 26, 1996. Answers to
the questions above should be filed by July 26, 1996, as well.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate [0 contact me.

Sincerely,

%{,&:W
Jackie Gilchrist
Regulatory Amalyst

Enclosures

cc:  Division of Water and Wastewater (Hill)
Division of Auditing and Financial Analysis (Causseaux)
Mr. Robert C. Nixoo



Hydratech Utilities, Ine, . STAFF CALCU'LATEE.)SS-U'P REFUND
SOURCE: (Line references are from CIAC Reports)

1991 1892 1993 1994

1 Form 1120, Line 30 (Line 15) s 856,577 & 321,637 & 166,818 248,344

2 Loas CIAC (Line T) (492, 450) (205,868) (23,040 {179,860)

3 Less Gross-up Collected (Line 10) (26,788) (91,555) (13712 (106,602)

4 Add First Year's Depr on CIAC (Line B) 7.438 11.439 876 9,406

6 Add/Less Other Effects (Linea 20 & 21) (481) (1,074) {168) (689

B iieiseeessseserns emmcemccveseassees eesceesessecasssses eeeseseesscasesees

7 Adjusted Income Before CIAC and Gross-up $ 143,314 § 34,579 $ 180,772 (29.401)

8

9 Taxable CIAC (Line T) 8 492450 § 205,868 $ 23,040 179,880
10 Lesa firet years depr. (Line B) 3 (7.436) ¢ (11,439) ¢ (876) (9,408)
Ll rerestesmmmemmtr meeeemeeitdessess ssesssesscsssesses  ssesessssessmssssre
12 Adjusted Income After CIAC $ 628,328 ¢ 228008 § 152,936 141,083
13 Less: NOL Carry Forward $ 0os 0s 0 0
Id reeeiessessremesrés memammemsesestesses  ssssessevsesesessss  esememascassseseses
15 Net Taxable CIAC $ 485014 § 194,420 § 22,164 141,053
16 Combined Marginal state & federal tax rates 37.63% 37.63% 37.63% 37.63%
2
18 Net Income tax on CIAC $ 182611 ¢ 73,164 § 8,340 53,078
19 Less ITC Realizsd 0 0 0 0
B0 riiesssssessssessss avseasssssmssststne sememsessemsmmesems  enssessseseesseeses
21 Net Income Tax $ 182,511 ¢ 73,164 § 8,340 53.078
22 Expansion Factor for gross-up taxss 1.6033349 1.6033349 1.6033349 1.6033349
29 iieiesemseseeaats semssbmsnsetsssns sesssssssssimcetems  coeesemmemccasmeens
24 Gross-up Required to pay tax effect $ 202,626 § 117,306 § 13.372 85,102
25 Leas CIAC Gross-up collected (Line 18) (26,788) (91,555) {13,712) (106,602)
D6 smmsmesssssssamies msseeeesessssssess ssveesssessseseses sesesmesssssseseses
27 (OVER) OR UNDER COLLECTION $ 265,838 § 25,781 ¢ (3400 (21,5000
28 b ———— —_—————— e e
29
30 TOTAL YEARLY REFUND 3 08 0 s (340} (21,500)
31 -1 = ————— p——
32
33 PROPOSED REFUND (excluding intsrest) {21,840
34 e me——





